
 

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS  

City of Everglades City– Repairs to City Street Lighting – ITB 25-1 Published on Collier County 

Clerk of Courts Legal Notices: February 25, 2024 www.cityofeverglades.org/public-notices  

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given by the City of Everglades City, Florida, a municipal corporation existing under 

the laws of the State of Florida, invites interested, licensed and qualified firms to submit competitive sealed 

proposals in response to ITB 25-1 City of Everglades City– Repairs to City Street Lighting as outlined in the 

bidding documents. The Work includes the replacement of (40) Metal Halide Fixtures, (40) 300 W LED bulbs and 

41,512LF of #4 Wire to restore the street lights to pre-disaster design, function and capacity. Bidding documents 

are available for download from the web site www.DemandStar.com under “Bids” and under the Government 

Agency: “City of Everglades City”. Sealed responses must be submitted to the web site www.DemandStar.com, 

no later than March 25, 2025 at 11:00 A.M. Local Time. All questions shall be submitted on 

DemandStarnetwork.demandstar.com, no later than March 12, 2025 at 4:00 P.M. Local Time. The bids shall be 

opened at a public meeting scheduled for March 25, 2025 at 12:30 P.M. Local Time. The lowest response bid 

will be determined at the subsequent City Council meeting on April 1, 2025. 

All bidders are encouraged to attend the pre-bid meeting, available on Zoom through the link below or in 

person at City Hall, 102 Copeland Ave. North, Everglades City, FL 34139 on March 5, 2025 at 10:00 A.M. 

local time.  

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/2916297131?pwd=MTJMTlkzMGExUjN1Z2JwQmtnVkxRdz09&omn=81654317841  

Meeting ID:  291 629 7131 Password: 34139 

M/WBEs are encouraged to participate in the bidding for this project. Bids will be opened at a public meeting on 

August 6, 2024 at 7:00 P.M. and read aloud at the City Council Chambers at 102 Copeland Ave. North, 

Everglades City, FL 34139 or through Zoom via 

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/2916297131?pwd=MTJMTlkzMGExUjN1Z2JwQmtnVkxRdz09&omn=86842760540   

Meeting ID: 291 629 7131 Password:34139. NOTE: All prospective Bidders are hereby cautioned not to contact 

any member of the City of Everglades City staff or officials other than the specified contact person which is 

Dorothy Joiner, City Clerk. All Written questions shall be submitted on DemandStar network.demandstar.com. 

Questions must be received no later than March 12, 2025 at 4:00 P.M. Local Time  

All Bidders are advised that under Chapter 119, Florida Statutes, all responses are deemed a public record 

and open to the public as provided for in said statute. 

The City welcomes your response to this ITB. Bids should be prepared in accordance with the Instructions to 

Bidder and will be evaluated by the City as stated herein. The City reserves the right to waive any formalities, to 

reject any or all bid submittals or to re-advertise for bid submittals for these commodities/services. The City may 

withdraw all or part of this ITB at any time to protect the interests of the City. All bidders are asked to be thorough 

yet concise in their response. Failure to provide the response in the manner prescribed herein may be grounds for 

disqualification. Thank you for your interest in doing business with the City of Everglades City, Florida. 

City of Everglades City, Florida 

Persons with disabilities needing assistance to participate in any of these proceedings should contact Dorothy 

Joiner, City Clerk at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting. 

http://www.cityofeverglades.org/public-notices
http://www.demandstar.com/
http://www.demandstar.com/
http://www.demandstar.com/
http://demandstarnetwork.demandstar.com/
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/2916297131?pwd=MTJMTlkzMGExUjN1Z2JwQmtnVkxRdz09&omn=81654317841
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/2916297131?pwd=MTJMTlkzMGExUjN1Z2JwQmtnVkxRdz09&omn=86842760540
https://meeting/
https://meeting/
http://network.demandstar.com/

